## **QuickSpecs**

Overview



## Models

HP ProCurve Gigabit-SX-LC Mini-GBIC HP ProCurve Gigabit-LX-LC Mini-GBIC HP ProCurve Gigabit-LH-LC Mini-GBIC J4858C J4859C J4860C



## **QuickSpecs**

Technical Specifications

HP ProCurve Gigabit-SX- LC Mini-GBIC (J4858C) A small form factor pluggable (SFP) gigabit SX transceiver that provides a full-duplex gigabit solution up to 550 meters on multimode fiber.	Physical characteristics Cabling	<ul> <li>1 LC 1000Base-SX port (IEEE 802.3z Type 1000Base-SX) Duplex: full only</li> <li>Dimensions: 2.24(d) x 0.54(w) x 0.486(h) in. (5.69 x 1.37 x 1.23 cm) Weight: 0.04 lb. (0.02 kg) Type:</li> <li>62.5/125 μm or 50/125 μm (core/cladding) diameter, graded-index, low metal content, multimode fiber optic, complying with ITU-T G.651 and ISO/IEC 793-2 Type A1b or A1a, respectively</li> <li>Maximum distance:</li> <li>220 m (62.5 μm core diameter, 160 MHz*km bandwidth</li> <li>275 m (62.5 μm core diameter, 200 MHz*km bandwidth</li> <li>500 m (50 μm core diameter, 400 MHz*km bandwidth)</li> <li>550 m (50 μm core diameter, 500 MHz*km bandwidth)</li> </ul>
HP ProCurve Gigabit-LX- LC Mini-GBIC (J4859C) A small form factor pluggable (SFP) gigabit LX transceiver that provides a full-duplex gigabit solution up to 10 km (singlemode) or 550 m (multimode).	Physical characteristics Cabling	<ul> <li>1 LC 1000Base-LX port (IEEE 802.3z Type 1000Base-LX) Duplex: full only Dimensions: 2.24(d) x 0.54(w) x 0.486(h) in. (5.69 x 1.37 x 1.23 cm) Weight: 0.04 lb. (0.02 kg) Type:</li> <li>Either single mode or multimode <ul> <li>62.5/125 μm or 50/125 μm (core/cladding) diameter, graded-index, low metal content, multimode fiber optic, complying with ITU-T G.651 and ISO/IEC 793-2 Type A1b or A1a, respectively</li> <li>Low metal content, single-mode fiber-optic, complying with ITU-T G.652 and ISO/IEC 793-2 Type B1</li> </ul> </li> <li>Maximum distance:</li> </ul>
	Notes	<ul> <li>10 km (single mode) or 550 m (multimode)</li> <li>A mode conditioning patch cord may be needed in some multimode fiber installations.</li> </ul>



## **QuickSpecs**

**Technical Specifications** 

HP ProCurve Gigabit-LH- LC Mini-GBIC (J4860C)	Ports	1 LC 1000Base-LH port (no IEEE standard exists for 1550 nm optics) Duplex: full only
A small form factor pluggable (SFP) gigabit LH transceiver that provides a full-duplex gigabit solution up to 70 km on singlemode fiber.	Physical characteristics Cabling	Dimensions: 2.17(d) x 0.60(w) x 0.46(h) in. (5.5 x 1.53 x 1.18 cm) Weight: 0.04 lb. (0.02 kg) Type:
		<ul> <li>Low metal content, single-mode fiber-optic, complying with ITU-T G.652 and ISO/IEC 793-2 Type B1</li> <li>Maximum distance:</li> </ul>
		• 70 km

© Copyright 2009 Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.

To learn more, visit http://www.procurve.com Information is subject to change without notice

